RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1.Name of conveying party(les	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Patrick L. Muscarella Ronald LaRock	October 4, 2006 October 4, 2006	Name:	Ram Technology LLC	
Charles D. Jackson	October 4, 2006	Internal Address:	1600 Crossroads Office Bldg.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address:	2 State Street	
Execution Date(s) See Above in	Box 1	City:	Rochester	
		State:	New York	
		Country: US	Zip: 14614-1305	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No		
4. Application or patent number(s):This document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)				
11/549,129				
Attorney Docket: 1144 001 302 02	202	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane C. Basch		6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road		☐ Enclosed		
City: Penfield		None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 14	526	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 585-899-3970		Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 585-899-3973		b. Deposit Account Number 50-2737		
Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com		Authorized User Name Duane C. Basch		
9. Signature:				
Name of Person Signing Duane C. Basch, 34,545				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0271

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Reference 1144 001 302 0202

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number: Patrick L. Muscarella

New Application

Date Filed:

Filed Concurrently Herewith

Title: IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick L. Muscarella, 22 Meadowlark Drive, Penfield, New York 14526, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Ram Technology LLC, 1600 Crossroads Office Bidg., 2 State Street, Rochester, New York 14614-1305 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Patrick L. Muscarella

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Ram Technology LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Ram Technology LLC; agrees that Ram Technology LLC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Ram Technology LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

Patrick L. Muscarella

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE ss.

day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Patrick L. Muscarella personally appeared before me, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

> JERRY R. GREENFIELD Notary Public in the MONROE COUNT Commission Expires .

> > PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0272

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Reference 1144 001 302 0202

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number: Patrick L. Muscarella **New Application**

Date Filed:

Filed Concurrently Herewith

Title: IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald LaRock, 8311 South Shore Road, Sodus Point, New York 14555, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Ram Technology LLC, 1600 Crossroads Office Bldg., 2 State Street, Rochester, New York 14614-1305 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Ronald LaRock

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Ram Technology LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof. and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Ram Technology LLC; agrees that Ram Technology LLC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Ram Technology LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of Och.	, 2006
Ramal Sudarel	
Ronald LaRock	

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE SS.:

2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State day of On this and County aforesaid, Ronald LaRock personally appeared before me, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

> JERRY R. GREENFIELD
> Notary Public in the State of New York
> MONROE COUNTY (2) 1/2 0 Commission Expires

> > PATENT

REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0273

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Reference 1144 001 302 0202

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number:

Patrick L. Muscarella New Application

Date Filed:

Filed Concurrently Herewith

Title:

IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles D. Jackson, 115 Briar Wood Lane, Rochester, New York 14626, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE WITH MULTI-AXIS DRIVE CONTROL, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith and

WHEREAS, Ram Technology LLC, 1600 Crossroads Office Bidg., 2 State Street, Rochester, New York 14614-1305 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Charles D. Jackson

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Ram Technology LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to Issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Ram Technology LLC; agrees that Ram Technology LLC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Ram Technology LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of October, 2006

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE ss.:

his free act and deed.

JERRY R. GREENFIELD

Notary Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY 5/31/2010

Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 10/18/2006